 -21-
H HiTRON
UNIVERSAL INPUT AC-DC OPEN FRAME SINGLE &
TRIPLE OUTPUT 63 WATTS INTERNAL SWITCHING
POWER SUPPLIES HVI63 SERIES
FEATURES:
 ACCOMMODATE UNIVERSAL AC SOURCES
 COMPACT 4”x2”x1”PCB FORMAT

for full load. Derate by 1.3W/°C
from 40°C to 50°C.
Storage Temperature: -20 to +85°C.
Temperature Coefficient: Typ. 0.04%/°C.
Cooling: At least 5 cfm direct forward air flow is required to
achieve full rating power.
Construction: 4”x2”x1” PCB format.
Note: Due to requests in market and advances in technology, specifications subject to change without notification.
 -22-
OUTPUT VOLTAGE / CURRENT RATINGS CHART
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]                  WEIGHT: 121g (4.27 Oz.)
SINGLE OUTPUT
MAIN VO1 ★
MODEL NO.
Min. Typ. Volt. Max. Peak
HVI63-S033100 0.2A 10.00A  3.3V 10.00A 12.0A
HVI63-S050100 0.2A 10.00A  5.0V 10.00A 12.0A
HVI63-S120050 0.0A 5.00A 12.0V  5.00A  6.0A
HVI63-S150040 0.0A 4.00A 15.0V  4.00A  5.0A
HVI63-S240025 0.0A 2.50A 24.0V  2.50A  3.0A
HVI63-S480125 0.0A 1.25A 48.0V  1.25A  1.3A
TRIPLE OUTPUT
MAIN +VO1 ★ AUX. +VO2 ■ AUX. -VO3 ■
MODEL NO.
Min. Typ. Volt. Max. Peak Min. Typ. Volt. Max. Peak Min. Typ. Volt. Max. Peak
HVI63-T050II 0.5A 6.0A +5.0V 8A 10A 0.1A 2.2A +12V 3.0A 4A 0A 0.5A -12V 0.5A 1A
HVI63-T050MI 0.5A 6.0A +5.0V 8A 10A 0.1A 1.1A +24V 1.5A 2A 0A 0.5A -12V 0.5A 1A
HVI63-T050KK 0.5A 6.0A +5.0V 8A 10A 0.1A 1.8A +15V 2.5A 3A 0A 0.5A -15V 0.5A 1A
HVI63-T033EI 0.5A 8.0A +3.3V 8A 10A 0.1A 3.0A + 5V 3.0A 4A 0A 0.5A -12V 0.5A 1A
Symbol: "★" OVP built-in.  "■" Couple common choke.
INPUT & OUTPUT CONNECTORS PIN ASSIGNMENT
 AC INPUT SINGLE OUTPUT TRIPLE OUTPUT
ASSIGNMENT AC-L AC-N AC-G VO1 DC COM VO1 VO2 VO3 DC COM